



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 583**

December 13, 1999 – Offered by Representatives HEBL and WASSERMAN.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 3, line 6: delete “filed or recorded” and substitute “recorded and filed”.
- 3           **2.** Page 4, line 2: delete that line and substitute “deeds shall record and file or
- 4 cause to be recorded and filed all plats and certified survey”.
- 5           **3.** Page 4, line 3: delete “filing or recording” and substitute “recording and
- 6 filing”.
- 7           **4.** Page 6, line 13: delete “or” and substitute “and”.
- 8           **5.** Page 9, line 15: after “land” insert “or government lots”.
- 9           **6.** Page 9, line 16: after “system” insert “or a recorded private claim, as defined
- 10 in s. 236.02 (9m)”.
- 11           **7.** Page 9, line 18: after “lot” insert “or outlot”.
- 12           **8.** Page 9, line 20: delete “outlot,” and substitute “outlot or”.

- 1           **9.** Page 9, line 21: delete “or other valid subunit”.
- 2           **10.** Page 10, line 14: on that line and on line 18 delete “or filed” and substitute  
3 “and filed”.
- 4           **11.** Page 11, line 6: on that line and on line 7 delete “recorded or” and  
5 substitute “recorded and”.
- 6           **12.** Page 11, line 14: delete “filed or recorded” and substitute “filed recorded  
7 and filed”.
- 8           **13.** Page 11, line 25: delete “filed or recorded” and substitute “recorded and  
9 filed”.
- 10          **14.** Page 12, line 7: on that line and on lines 11 and 21 delete “filed or recorded”  
11 and substitute “recorded and filed”.
- 12          **15.** Page 12, line 14: delete “filed or”.
- 13          **16.** Page 12, line 15: after “recorded” insert “and filed”.
- 14          **17.** Page 12, line 25: delete “or” and substitute “and”.
- 15          **18.** Page 13, line 6: after “lot” insert “or outlot”.
- 16          **19.** Page 13, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute: “~~in s. 706.01 (4).~~”.
- 17          **20.** Page 13, line 14: delete “or filed” and substitute “and filed”.
- 18          **21.** Page 13, line 14: delete “, whichever is appropriate,”.
- 19          **22.** Page 14, line 4: delete “filed”.
- 20          **23.** Page 14, line 5: delete “or recorded” and substitute “recorded and filed”.